i+l

Canada

Sudbury CMA Housing Starts

Number of Starts

1600

1200

800

400

0

Aug-13 Aug-14 Aug-15

e Housing starts, SAAR e e= = Housing Starts Trend Line

*SAAR: Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

CMHCHY¥SCHL

HOME TO CANADIANS



Preliminary Housing Start Data

August 2015

Greater Sudbury/Grand Sudbury CMA!

Trend?

SAAR

Actual

August - Single-detached
August - Multiples
August - Total
January to August - Single-detached
January to August - Multiples
January to August - Total

Source: CMHC

'Census Metropolitan Area

July 2015
193
277
August 2014

25

29
107
38
145

August 2015
169
190
August 2015

19

21
84
38
122

The trend is a six-month moving average of the monthly seasonally adjusted annual rates (SAAR).

Detailed data available upon request

i+l

Canada

CMHCH¥¥ SCHL

HOME TO CANADIANS



