



Canadä

Preliminary Housing Start Data August 2015		
Greater Sudbury/Grand Sudbury CMA ¹	July 2015	August 2015
Trend ²	193	169
SAAR	277	190
	August 2014	August 2015
Actual		
August - Single-detached	25	19
August - Multiples	4	2
August - Total	29	21
January to August - Single-detached	107	84
January to August - Multiples	38	38
January to August - Total	145	122

Source: CMHC

¹Census Metropolitan Area

²The trend is a six-month moving average of the monthly seasonally adjusted annual rates (SAAR).

Detailed data available upon request



Canadä